

CUT LINE

FOLD LINE

STANLEY**Care & Use**

Thank you for purchasing a Stanley® product!
Below you'll find information on how to get the most from your new Stanley® Lunchbox cooler.

CAUTION**DO NOT PLACE IN DISHWASHER**

Do not place in the microwave.

The cooler should not be carried with a Stanley® bottle unless the handle is in the upright and locked position.

In order to minimize bacterial growth, do not use to keep warm milk products or baby food.

This cooler is designed to carry only the one quart Stanley® vacuum bottle. To avoid damage or personal injury, do not attempt to carry other bottles or objects on top of the carrier. Other objects could cause injury or compromise the integrity of the handle.

Do not sit on the cooler.

1. Release side latch by pulling up
2. Push handle to open position
3. Remove lid

**STANLEY****Uso y Cuidado**

¡Gracias por comprar un producto de Stanley®!
A continuación encontrará información sobre cómo aprovechar al máximo su nueva lonchera hielera Stanley®.

PRECAUCIÓN**NO LAVAR EN LAVAVAJILLA**

No apto para microondas.

No debe transportar la hielera con un termo Stanley® a menos que la manija esté en posición vertical y bloqueada.

A fin de minimizar el crecimiento de bacterias, no usar para conservar alimento de bebé o productos lácteos tibios.

Esta hielera está diseñada para llevar solo el termo Stanley® de un cuarto. Para evitar daños o lesiones personales, no intente llevar otras botellas u objetos en la parte superior de la hielera. Otros objetos pueden causar lesiones o comprometer la integridad de la manija.

No se sienta sobre la hielera.

1. Libere el cierre jalando hacia arriba
2. Empuje la manija hasta la posición de abierto
3. Saque la tapa

**STANLEY****Entretien et Utilisation**

Merci d'avoir acheté un produit Stanley® !
Vous trouverez ci-dessous toutes les informations pour profiter au mieux de votre nouvelle glacière Stanley® Lunchbox.

ATTENTION**NE PAS METTRE AU LAVE-VAISSELLE**

Ne pas mettre au four à micro-ondes.

La glacière ne doit être transportée avec une bouteille Stanley® que si la poignée est en position verticale et verrouillée.

Afin de minimiser les risques de prolifération bactérienne, ne pas utiliser pour des produits laitiers chauds ou des aliments pour bébé.

Cette glacière est conçue pour transporter la bouteille isotherme Stanley® d'un litre seulement. Pour éviter tout risque de dommage ou de blessure, ne pas essayer de transporter d'autres bouteilles ou d'autres objets au-dessus de la glacière. D'autres objets pourraient causer des blessures ou endommager la poignée.

Ne pas s'asseoir sur la glacière.

1. Dégrafer le loquet latéral en le soulevant
2. Pousser la poignée en position ouverte
3. Retirer le couvercle



Care and Use
Uso y Cuidado
Entretien et Utilisation

STANLEY®

DATE: 2015-06-10

PART NUMBER: 70-00927-069
JOB TYPE: Care and Use insert

BRAND: Stanley
SUB-BRAND: n/a
ARTWORK NAME: Care and Use insert
APPLICATION: Care and Use
PROMOTION: All
PRODUCT: 7QT Adventure Lunchbox Cooler
INVISION NAMES: WILLOW

PRINT SPECIFICATIONS:

PRINTING: 1 Color / 2 sided

COLOR: Black

COATING/FINISH: Matte Varnish, if needed

STOCK: 80g uncoated white paper

SIZE/TRIM: 140 mm x 216 mm

EX-FACTORY: 06.10.2015

ASSEMBLY FACTORY: JO

NOTES: Translation revisions.

PRINT FILE: 70-00927-069.outlines.ai

REFERENCE FILES:

70-00927-069.WILLOWcomposite.jpg,

70-00927-069.separations.pdf

Design Lead: JP Prepress: JP

DO NOT PRINT FROM ANY LAYER OR
COLOR LABELED: "FPO - DO NOT PRINT"

© PMI 2015 | ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
DO NOT DUPLICATE | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

Restricted Substances: Toxics in Packaging

<http://www.toxicinpackaging.org>

Intentional introduction of any amount of lead, mercury, cadmium or hexavalent chromium in any packaging is prohibited.

Incidental presence of these metals is limited to 100 ppm total concentration of lead, mercury, cadmium or hexavalent chromium in any packaging.

Certificates of Compliance are required from all suppliers of packaging or packaging components and must be produced upon request by an enforcement agency. Suppliers should submit certificates to test labs with their production samples.

How to Operate

To open your cooler: lift the side latch and push the handle to the open position. Remove the lid and fill your cooler.

To close your cooler: move handle down in the open position. Place the lid on the cooler. Next, place your Stanley® bottle on the cooler. Raise the handle up until the side latch pops into the locked position. Stanley® bottle is locked into place.

To store cooler in locked position: lift the side latch and push the handle to the closed position.

Care instructions

To clean your lunchbox cooler, wash with warm water and mild detergent. Let stand for five minutes. Pour out and rinse clean with warm water. Wash with mild detergent with a soft, damp cloth or sponge and rub dry. If interior becomes stained, use a mixture of two teaspoons baking soda and warm water. Let stand open for one hour before rinsing thoroughly. Air dry or wipe with a soft cloth.

Do not submerge this product.

Do not use bleach or cleansers containing chlorine to clean.

Guarantee: Stanley® products are warranted to be free from any defect in workmanship or materials and to be thermally efficient provided used according to the instructions. This warranty does not cover component parts or malfunction due to alteration or accident.

If you have any questions regarding this or any other Stanley® product, please call our customer service department at 1-800-251-4535. Please note do not return product to retailer.

Stanley is a registered trademark of:
Stanley, A Brand of PMI

Modo de uso

Para abrir su hielera: levante el cierre lateral y empuje la manija hasta la posición de abierto. Saque la tapa y llene su hielera.

Para cerrar su hielera: mueva la manija hacia abajo en la posición de abierto. Coloque la tapa en la hielera. Luego, coloque el termo Stanley® sobre la hielera. Levante la manija hasta que el cierre lateral encaje en la posición de cerrado. El termo Stanley® está asegurado en su lugar.

Para almacenar la hielera en la posición de cerrado: levante el cierre lateral y empuje la manija hasta la posición de cerrado.

Instrucciones para el cuidado

Para limpiar su lonchera hielera, lave con agua tibia y detergente suave. Deje actuar durante cinco minutos. Vierta el agua y enjuague con agua tibia. Lave con detergente suave y una esponja o paño húmedo suaves y seque con un paño. Si el interior se mancha, use una mezcla de dos cucharaditas de bicarbonato de sodio y agua tibia. Deje el recipiente abierto durante una hora antes de enjuagarlo a fondo. Deje secar al aire o pase un paño suave.

No debe sumergir este producto.

No use blanqueadores o limpiadores que contengan cloro para limpiar el producto.

Garantía: Los productos Stanley® se garantizan contra defectos de mano de obra o materiales. Esta garantía no cubre partes o funcionamiento inadecuados debido a alteración, uso indebido o accidente.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este u otro producto Stanley®, envíe un correo electrónico a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente, a info@stanley-pmi.com o, en América del Norte, llame al 1-800-251-4535. Recuerde: no devuelva el producto al vendedor minorista.

Stanley® es una marca registrada de:

Stanley®, una marca de PMI

Mode d'emploi

Pour ouvrir la glacière : relever le loquet latéral et pousser la poignée en position ouverte. Retirer le couvercle et remplir la glacière.

Pour fermer la glacière : abaisser la poignée en position ouverte. Placer le couvercle sur la glacière. Ensuite, placer la bouteille Stanley® sur la glacière. Remonter la poignée jusqu'à ce que le loquet latéral s'enclenche en position verrouillée. La bouteille Stanley® est verrouillée en place.

Pour entreposer la glacière en position verrouillée : relever le loquet latéral et pousser la poignée en position fermée.

Consignes d'entretien

Pour nettoyer la glacière, laver à l'eau chaude en utilisant un détergent doux. Laisser tremper cinq minutes. Vider l'eau savonneuse et rincer à l'eau chaude. Laver avec un détergent doux et un chiffon doux humide ou une éponge, puis essuyer. Si l'intérieur est taché, frotter avec un mélange de deux cuillères à café de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau chaude. Laisser la glacière ouverte une heure avant de bien la rincer. Laisser sécher à l'air ou essuyer avec un chiffon doux.

Ne pas immerger ce produit dans l'eau.

Ne jamais utiliser d'eau de Javel ni de détergents contenant du chlore pour nettoyer.

Garantie : les produits Stanley® sont garantis exempts de défauts de matériel et de fabrication et offrent une longue conservation thermique si les conseils d'utilisation sont respectés. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les éléments ni un dysfonctionnement résultant d'un accident ou d'une modification du produit.

Pour toute question concernant ce produit ou tout autre produit Stanley®, n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service clientèle au 1-800-251-4535.

Remarque : ne pas retourner le produit au magasin.

Stanley® est une marque déposée de :

Stanley®, une marque de PMI

70-00927-069



*This proof is for comment/design and not for color.
Colors displayed on this print are simulated and do not represent true color.